-
¢

Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, 2 resolution wns adopted
authorizing the sale of the W&, 83 of NEF, N4 of SE} and 8EL of Section 3,
Ts 3 84, Re 6 E4; BeBuM,, containing 520 acres in Riverside County, to

the only bidder, ¥rs. Minnma A. Nowman, at o cash price of $2,080.00, subject
%o all statutory reservefions including minerals,

15¢ (Sale of Vacant School Land, Application Noo 4636, Sncramento lang
District, H, S, Houghton - Fresno County) The Commission was informed
that an offer has been received from Mr. H, 5. Houghton of Oranze Cove,
California, %o purchnase dods 1, 2, 3, €, 7, 8; 9 and 16 of Section 16,

Ty 13 Sa, R, 28 Ee, Meles, containing 322,498 acreg in Fresno County. Mr,
Houghton has made an offer of $1,291.92 or 34,00 per acres AR appraisal by
the Commission's staff indicates that the offer as mpde is adequats. The
land wos ndvertised for sale With a stipulation that no oifor of Less than
$1,291.92 would te accepied. Mr, Hougnton bid $1,291,924 ‘

Upon motion duly made awd unanimously carricd, s resolution was adopted
authorizing the sale of Lots 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 18 of Section 186,

Te 13 8¢, Ro 26 E,, M,D.M,, containing 322,98 acres in Frosne County, %o
the only bidder, ¥r. H, S. Houghton, at o cash price of $1,291.92, subjsct
to nll stntutory reservations including minerals,

16, (Grazing Doase Applisation No. P.R.C. 1191, J. W, Qualls - Fresno
Goum;y) Tho Cormission was informed that an appliceticn has bosn rogeived
from Mre J. W, Qualls of Tollhouse, Oalifornia, for o grazing roase for n

torm of five yoars on the NEL, W& of NW:, N of S of Sooticon 56, Te 8 Ss,

R, 22 B., B,DN,, containing 320 ncres in Frosno Countys The land has beon

advertissd for lense and mo other applications have besn recsived., The
applicant has offered twenty conts per scre per voar whioh is the minimum

of five por cent of tho anpraised value of the land, and is the minimum

rental acoeptable to the Commission.

Upon moticn duly made nnd uwnanimously earried, a rosolution was adopted
authorizing the issuancc.of w five year grazing leasse %o Me, J. W, Qualls,
tho only uidder, at an annunl rental of twonbty cents por acre and that the
applicant be reoquired te pay the first and last years' rental at the time of
exeocution of the lease.

17. (Application for Right of Way Easement - San Bernardino County = Office
of Indian Affairs - Unite! States Department of Interior « WD, 128 = No,
P.R.C. 320) The Commission wnu informsd thnt on April 18, 1947 the
Commission auvthorized the oxecution of o right of way easement covering the
m% of Soction 36, T. 1 Ney Ry 23 Bo; SeBeM,, to tho Office of Indian Affairs
of the Department of Interior. On August 19, 1947, the Commission gavo
authorization for the modification of the ensemont.

whm 828



https://1,291.92
https://2,080.00

